Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: chan pick yuen <chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 19 July 2022 10:22 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: Fwd: SMZ6435Z & GBA1161H DOA 10.7.22
Attachments: LTAjpg; RENTAL jpg; INVOICE.pdf; LOA jpg; GIA 1.pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Enclosed is the GIA report, LTA fee , RENTAL ,invoice, & LOA
As request following :

1)RC $6200.00 ( As agreed)

2) loss of rental $1050 ( S150 X 7 DAYS -5 days recommend + 1 day waiting PRS + 1
DAY WEEKEND )

3) LTA FEE $7.45

@ 100% TOTAL $7257.45 /-- ( 3 vehicle chain collision )

Please let us have your settlement soon . Thanks

Best Regards
Chris Chan

LC AUTOMOTIVE
HP: 92712214



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

LC AUTOMOTIVE
BLK 25 KAKI BUKIUT ROAD 4
#05-26 SYNERGY @KB

Singapore 417800

Dear Sir,

Accident on 10.7.22 @ 1030HRS

Invelving Vehicle Nos SMZ6435Z & GBA1161H
Along CTW TWDS TOWN ARD BRADDELL RD
I /We.the registered owner /driver of vehicle registration no: SMZ64352

have involved in the above accident.

I/We hereby authorize M/S LC AUTOMOTIVE to commence repairs of the said vehicle
forthwith.

I/We agree to assign the whole procceds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our
solicitors to act on my/our behalf in respect of the above
matter. And if applicable,my/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay
the amount as deemed compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and
client basis.

I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.

I/We also authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers/ indemnity forms and all necessary papers in
relation with the above claim in my/our absence.

Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated.
Thank you.

Yours truly.

N}WW

Owner's Signature
(Company's stamp if applicable)

Name: YONG WEE LOON

NRIC No:  SXXXX0611J

Date: _12/07/2022




MOTOR. CLATMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Folicy Mo : DMCVSHAODD12982200 Claim Mo : SNMZ2D204885/C02/GBAL1G1E/THAMYL
Claimant : YONG WEE LOON

Amount 1 556,907.45
STNGAPORE DOLLARS SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVEN AND CENTS
FORTY FIVE ONLY

I/We agres to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to mefos in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for imnjuriss [/ damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle Ho. : SHMZE435Z

Insured Vehicle ¥o. 1 GRBA1161H

Dzte of Loss 1 1070772022

Place of Accident » CTE TWDS TOWN AROUNMD BRADCELL ROAD

IN COMSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus of the =sforementioned sum by
CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/for

Insured Hame : HOUOI WANG ENTERFRISE PTE LTD
Driver Hame : SAVARIMUTHU BRITTO

from all claims, present or foturse in respect of all loss, Iinjury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident,

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING IKSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

{1] Ceneral Damages 55
(2] Cost of Repair/Exsess z5 &,200.00
{3] Loss of Z==/Fental/Ezssmzas =5 700.00
(4] CEf Batoos Doporoad

Ipwestamstoes Resales/Cearch Toss 55 T.45
(3] Medical Reports/Expenses 85
(&) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees/Towing 25
(7] Cost including Disbursement 55

POTAL. & o & 5 5 3 =50 e © 5 % o5 5 o BS 6,907 .45
YONG WEE LOON SXAAX

Claimant MName : NRIC Mo : 611J

Widosh

Date = 15/09/2022

Signature




LC AUTOMOTIVE

25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 # 05-26 SYNERGY @KB Singapore 417800

INVOICE

YONG WEE LOON Date: 19" JULY 22
25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4

#05-26 SYNERGY @KB

Singapore 417800

Accident date:10'" JULY 2022
Final Bill For Vehicle No: SMZ6435Z MINI COOPER

Descriptions AMOUNT

Lump Sum repair cost as recommended by $6,200.00
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Totall $6,200.00

S/DLRS: SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED ONLY



BRRASHLERESAHABRAD

HOCK CHUAN HENG CAR RENTAL & TRADING PTE LTD.

— 4%

No. 4 Petain Road, Petain Court Singapore 208086 Tel: 1936, 6294 0246, 6294 9170 Fax: 6298 3864

HIRER'S PARTICULARS

If Different From of

Section ()

S

Tel:

hereinafier calicd "the Hirer™ hereby confirm having agreed

a)

1o hire this day from HOCK CHUAN HENG CAR RENTAL & TRADING PTE LTD
heretnafiercalled “the Owner” the undermentioned Vehicle at the rental fees as shown below and [ further agree that I shall be held responsible for:-
a) THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE

loss from inability 1o let the same Vehicle out on hire or loss resulting from theft and

~ the Excess which is the maximum amount of $1 500 to cover for any third party damage of injury claims and also bear the full cost of any damage causcd
including

b)

Vehicle.

) COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE
 the Excess which is the maximum amount of $2000 for any
~ party damage claim, injury claim, theft or destruction of the Vehicle.

€) Only persons above 24 years of age with more than 2 years driving cxperience, au

damage caused 10 the hired Vehicle from any single accident or any loss resulting from third
thorised licensed and signing this agreement may drive the vehicle.

‘fgﬂﬁﬁﬁ
ignature of Hirer

whether or not such damage or loss 15 by ps known or unknawn 1o me or by negligence or any breach by me of the Terms and Conditions of
Hire, Rece-saNer Siationed nd peinlod 8 tho Bk Meroof _ e
Vehicle Regn No. BIEREAH SLY [CTHERY Rental Agreement SEHHE No. H
Secion Ofiefs AndOr Drivers Priclars 8 MERBALH - s e
Name OW Shy me v SREMENE 9 7. 2037
st I-:.__'as = : = ale ime = ——
ﬂl zm* ﬂ(aww 2& _# 6 3-<2 Chargeable [Ratcs Amount |
TR e x ~
| :;-mﬁ s| 7974 70y ws)SO & /0D
- _ ' ' ) L 47
| VC No:/Passport No: S /78l riving Licence No: SRS /:adg] Weeks @s 2
EER/MARER @ | Pass B ' A : :
| Type of UC:/Passport: _ Pass Date: ) [?/}0 Months @S e |
HEBE o Bt | "
Date of Birth: }BLY / %I Place of Issue: I
ZRERBES $1500/- o $2000/- R I |
i Third Party Only Policy Excess $1500/- | b) Comprehensive Policy Excess $2000/- | Insurance | |
| : H!‘t o~
| ‘Must Be Retuned To Owner’s Office By: Total Charge B & _/ 0\ (0}
| s ) Be |
| Remarks & Payment Records  Secunty Deposit
| : B2
i P {{Total Payable el Cagh il mees)
. Tibn RiR
- Amount Paid d . ¥ a1 el
= - RE /R
S e splctvery Fees = -7 SENENIGR | es e
7 A AD I g%
~ IMPORTANT! Collnion Fess/Misc.
"~ For Singapore V. BiA/)
& Mswmuw on-ly'. aat ___rg;mn{ H‘:Ers @S
VAF gy [ETANDAIAMIATALF ek mismon b
o g Fuel Tank IN Rates Do Not Include Fuel | Refuelling
1= [ J’f:. -
I
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Receipt Page

Thank You!

You have completed this transaction,
A copy of the receipt has been sent to
chris_chanbebe@hormail.com as requested.

Land I.r:m\u-.-|'I%\!ni1-.fn\

Land Tranaporn Authority

10 Sin Mang Dvive

Singapore 575701

GST Ragstration No. | M4-0006520-2
Print Dato/Time ; T Jul 2022 1 20040:25
Racaipl Date/Time 11 Jul 2022 | 20:40:25

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Recept Mo : ITNET-00000-220711-001403

Pravious Recapt No.
S/N tem Description/ Amoum GST Amount
i Tr ion Ref Befora  Amount  After GST
No. GST (58} (58} 5%)

Result of insurance Enquiry - GEA11GTH

Asal 10 Jul 2022/10:40:00

Insurance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) FTE LTD
1 Insurance Enquiry - GEA1161H

Engquiry Fed 7.00 0.49 7.49
202207 112038355 T5980
Sub-Tetal .00 0.49 7449
Tatal Belore Rounding 7.00 0.49 748
Rounding Difference 0.0
Total Amount Payable 745
Paid By
S2647 DOCOOCKT 26T @NETS Credit Card T45
Total 745
Cash Change 0.00
Tenderad Amount 745
Excess Rafundabla Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
pravider | f Lal br the tion and recelpt is considered vold and late fes
may apply.

Please do not use your browser's Back or Forward
buttons as this may result in information loss

Land Transport Authority

We Keep Your World ’)’fmﬂﬂ}
il

ContactUs
Feedback

00®000




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 19 July 2022 10:05 AM

To: ‘Winson.Tan@Huiwangenterprise.com’

Subject: Claim Notification -ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA 116TH(CHINA TAIPING) / SMZ
6435Z / OTHERS AT/ALONG CTE TOWARDS AYE BEFORE BRADDELL EXIT ON
10/07/2022

19 July 2022

M/s Hui Wang Enterprise Pte Ltd [By Email Only]

Driver: Savarimuthu Britto

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: GBA1161H

Our Ref: CC6/CTI22006569/Upa3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA 1161H(CHINA TAIPING) / SMZ 6435Z / OTHERS AT/ALONG CTE TOWARDS AYE BEFORE
BRADDELL EXIT ON 10/07/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SMZ6435Z against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information
given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to
negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact
us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Pauline Tham <pauline.tham@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2022 6:06 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Claims Dept of CTIl; Admin A

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - SNM22D204885/C02/GBA1161H/THAMYL / FW: Direct

Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1161H (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SMZ6435Z (TP :
LKK REF - CC6/CTI22006569/Upa3) on 10/07/2022

Hi Hsiao Tong

Please proceed.

Thanks.

Pauline Tham
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6541 | F:(65)6224 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: XEWfiis Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information.
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 6, 2022 8:58 AM

To: Pauline Tham <pauline.tham@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - SNM22D204885/C02/GBA1161H/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident
Involving GBA1161H (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SMZ6435Z (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI22006569/Upa3) on 10/07/2022

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

URGENT

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our mandate request dated 08/08/2022.

Kindly let us have your approval/instruction as third party is chasing.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 24 August 2022 9:57 AM

To: Pauline Tham <pauline.tham@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com; Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - SNM22D204885/C02/GBA1161H/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident
Involving GBA1161H (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SMZ6435Z (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI22006569/Upa3) on 10/07/2022

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to our mandate request dated 08/08/2022.
Kindly let us have your approval/instruction as third party is chasing.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 8 August 2022 10:26 AM

To: Pauline Tham <pauline.tham @sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com; Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - SNM22D204885/C02/GBA1161H/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving
GBA1161H (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SMZ6435Z (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT122006569/Upa3) on 10/07/2022

Your ref: SNM22D204885/C02/GBA1161H/THAMYL
LKK ref : CC6/CT122006569/Upa3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,



ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBA1161H(CHINA TAIPING) / SMZ6435Z(TP) /OTHERS ON 10/07/2022

We refer to the above matter.
GBF8899R -> GBA1161H(Ol)-> SMZ6435Z(TP)

This is a 3 vehicles chain collision whereby our insured was the 2nd vehicle. In accordance with the MCF guideline
for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “LC AUTOMOTIVE" at $6,907.45(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair $15,968.00 $ 6,200.00
2. Loss of Rental (7days x $150.00) S 1,050.00 S 700.00 (7days x $100.00)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 7.45 S 7.45
Total | $ 17,025.45 $ 6,907.45

Surveyor recommended 5days for repair + 1PRS +1Sunday = 7days.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 05/08/2022 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 19 July 2022 10:23 AM

To: Pauline Tham <pauline.tham@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SNM22D204885/C02/GBA1161H/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1161H (Ol :
CTI - TBA) AND SMZ6435Z (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI22006569/Upa3) on 10/07/2022

Dear Sirs/ Mdm,
Enclosed for your perusal is: -

e Estimated cost of repair.
e Preliminary advice.



e Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

From: Pauline Tham <pauline.tham@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 18 July 2022 5:30 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SNM22D204885/C02/GBA1161H/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1161H (Ol :
CTI - TBA) AND SMZ6435Z (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CTI22006569/Upa3) on 10/07/2022

Hi Mei Kwan
Attached.

Pw sent separately to u

** Note: Please cc to claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com when you reply to us.

Thanks.

Pauline Tham
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6541 | F:(65)6224 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: X Jffits Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information.
Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.



From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 14, 2022 12:26 PM

To: 'Meikwan@lkkauto.com' <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>; 'admin-a@lkkauto.com' <admin-a@lkkauto.com>;
'chewht@lkkauto.com' <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Pauline Tham <pauline.tham@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: O/R: SNM22D204885/C02/GBA1161H/THAMYL / FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1161H
(OI': CTI- TBA) AND SMZ6435Z (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT122006569/Upa3) on 10/07/2022

Dear Sir,

Please note that officer in charge for this case is Pauline Tham.
Claim no SNM22D204885/C02/GBA1161H/THAMYL.

Dear Pauline,

Pls revert LKK.

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay
is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email
claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Thank you

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: AW Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may
contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either
in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately.
Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 13 July 2022 7:27 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBA1161H (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SMZ6435Z (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CTI22006569/Upa3) on 10/07/2022

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir / Madam,



We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SMZ 6435Z at M/s LC Automotive on 12/07 /2022 on a WP basis and TP repairer
proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

We will get back to you on preliminary advice.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@Ikkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of
claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.



